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VOTE 19 
YUKON LIQUOR CORPORATION 

MINISTER 

Hon. S. Silver 

PRESIDENT 

P. Mollet 

CHAIRPERSON, Liquor Board 

E. Bidrman 

CHAIRPERSON, Cannabis Board 

D. Sloan 

• To offer customers legal access to a variety of liquor and cannabis products while considering the 
wellbeing and economic prosperity of the Yukon. 

• To regulate the sale and consumption of liquor and non-medical cannabis products. 

• To support rural communities by providing access to the Government of Yukon services through 
community liquor stores. 

FINANCIAL SUMMARY ($000s) 

Amounts to be Appropriated 
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 19-1) 

Gross Advances 
Less Internal Recovery 

Total Appropriations 

Revenues 
Liquor Profit 
Liquor Tax 
Prior Years' Revenues 

Total Revenues 

Comparable 

2025-26 2024-25 2024-25 2023-24 
ESTIMATE FORECAST ESTIMATE ACTUAL 

Ii 11~11~~,~]~li 
•• JJ~ aJ,~~t .. 

····················•:•:-:-:•:•:::: 
····························•:•:::: 

21-3 

one dollar one dollar 
one dollar one dollar 

0 

7,221 
5,269 

0 

12,490 

0 

7,221 
5,269 

0 

12,490 

0 
0 

0 

8,074 
5,314 

359 

13,747 




