

YUKON LIQUOR CORPORATION



This page left blank intentionally.

**VOTE 19
YUKON LIQUOR CORPORATION**

**MINISTER
Hon. S. Silver**

**PRESIDENT
P. Mollet**

**CHAIRPERSON, Liquor Board
E. Bidrman**

**CHAIRPERSON, Cannabis Board
D. Sloan**

- To offer customers legal access to a variety of liquor and cannabis products while considering the wellbeing and economic prosperity of the Yukon.
- To regulate the sale and consumption of liquor and non-medical cannabis products.
- To support rural communities by providing access to the Government of Yukon services through community liquor stores.

FINANCIAL SUMMARY (\$000s)	2025-26 ESTIMATE	<i>Comparable</i>		
		2024-25 FORECAST	2024-25 ESTIMATE	2023-24 ACTUAL
Amounts to be Appropriated				
Operation and Maintenance (Vote 19-1)				
Gross Advances	one dollar	one dollar	one dollar	0
Less Internal Recovery	one dollar	one dollar	one dollar	0
Total Appropriations	0	0	0	0
Revenues				
Liquor Profit	6,306	7,221	7,221	8,074
Liquor Tax	5,269	5,269	5,269	5,314
Prior Years' Revenues	0	0	0	359
Total Revenues	11,575	12,490	12,490	13,747